
 

CIN: U73200PN2012NPL142984 

 
Ref: BISLD/BOQ / / 2024-25 

 

Invitation for Quotation 

To. Dt. 01/06/2024 

You are invited to inform the above subject or the proposed work 

Name of Project & 
BOQ No. 

Jal Sanchay Project DCM- Jhagadia 

Place of Work Village: jumali Block: Jhagadia Dist.: Bharuch 

Description of 
Work 

De-silting of Village Pond 

Number of Work 1 

Amount of Work 1304000.00 

Please Submit the tender in a sealed envelope or Password secure PDF at the address given before 

07/06/2024 or send it by E-mail procurement.sg@baif.org.in 

(IMP Note- please note that the tender should be sent by E-mail as a single attached file. It is also 

mandatory to include the name of the work and your Mobile No. on the tender document. Otherwise, your 

tender will be considered for bidding. It is imperative to physically visit the site before filling out the tender 

to accurately assess the estimates.) 

V. B. Dyasa 
 

 
 

 

 
To , 

 
  Latter of Offer 

Regional Director BISLD 

ACPE 

BISLD Gujarat 

As per above mentioned Subject, I ...................................................................... am willing to undertake this 

work as per the rates mentioned below: 

Description of Work De-silting of Village Pond 

Amount of Work 1304000.00 

Rate of Vendor Above {%}: -................ As per rate: -.............. Below {%}: -................. 

Date of work completion  

• 1% TDS will be deducted by us from vendor’s rate. 
 

 
Address of Contractor. Signature of Contractor 

 

West Region Office: BAIF-MITTRA Bhavan, Opp. Nivas Homes, Behind Bodhale Nagar, Nashik-Pune Highway, 

Nashik-422011, Maharashtra, India Phone: +91 0253-2416057/2416058, Fax: +91 0253-2416056 

Email: bisld.west@baif.org.in, Website: www.baif.org.in 

Registered Office: Dr. Manibhai Desai Nagar, NH-4, Warje, Pune 411058, Maharashtra India. 

Phone: +91 20-25231661-8, Fax: +91 20- 25231662, E-mail: baif@baif.org.in, Website: www.baif.org.in 

INSTITUTE FOR SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOODS AND DEVELOPMENT 

State Office: Gujarat 

3rd Floor, Indra Complex, Near Amarjyot Society, Manjalpur, Vadodara 390004, Gujarat, India 

 
Phone: +91 0265-2654897, Fax: +91 0265-2651802 E-mail: bisld.gujarat@baif.org.in 

Website: www.baif.org.in 

mailto:procurement.sg@baif.org.in
mailto:bisld.west@baif.org.in
http://www.baif.org.in/
mailto:baif@baif.org.in
http://www.baif.org.in/
mailto:bisld.gujarat@baif.org.in
http://www.baif.org.in/


 

Name Of Work :- De-silting of Village Pond 

Name Of Project :- Jal Sanchay Project DCM-Jhagadia 

Sr.No. Village Location Local Name Uses Amt. 

  Latitude Longitude    

1 Jamuli 21.667893 73.180894 Nishal Faliya 
For Cattle and 

Farming 
1304000.00 

 
Amount In Words : Thirteen lakh four thousand only. 

 
 
 

 



Name Of Work :- De-silting of Village Pond      

Name Of Project :-Jal Sanchay DCM Jhagadia Location    

Village: Jamuli Latitude Longitude    

  21.667893 73.180894    

Abstract Sheet 

Sr. 

No. 
Particular Unit Qty. Rate Amt. Remarks 

1 
Excavation of All Types of Soil,soft murrum,Hard Murrum,Soft 

rock etc. 
Cum. 12287.50 89.00 1093587.50 

 

 GWSSB SG SOR 2022-23 PAGE NO. 32      

 
 

 
2 

Providing and Laying P.C.C.M-100 (1:3:6 nominal mix by 

volume ) in foundation and elsewhere, using trap metal max. 40 

mm size, including formwork, if any consolidating, finishing and 

curing complete. ( cement consumption 4.24 bag /cum ) 

 
Cum. 

 
0.75 

 
3972.00 

 
2979.00 

 

 GWSSB SG SOR 2022-23 SECTION 1C ITEM NO 2 PAGE NO. 43      

 
 
 
 
 

 
3 

Providing and constructing plumb concrete masonry with 50% 

pcc 1:3:6 & 50% trap stone for body wall, head wall extension, 

transverse sill, side wall and wing wall including form work 

,scaffolding, stones used in plumb concrete shall be of trap 

stone quality, preferable quarry stones ,including curing etc. 

complete. (cement consumption 2.12 bags/m3 of plumb 

concrete) 

 
 

 
Cum. 

 
 

 
46.17 

 
 

 
3636.00 

 
 

 
167874.12 

 

 As per actual rate analysis      

 
 
 

 
4 

Providing and laying PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE M-200 

(1:2:4 nominal mix by volume, by using 53 grade cement ) in 

bed-blocks, coping, and elsewhere, using trap metal max. 40 

mm size, including formwork, if any, consolidating, finishing 

and curing complete. (cement consumption 6.00 bag/m3) 

 

 
Cum. 

 

 
7.11 

 

 
4906.00 

 

 
34881.66 

 

 GWSSB SG SOR 2022-23 SECTION 1C ITEM NO 3 PAGE NO. 43      

 
7 

Providing & fixing 300 mm*230 mm*25 mm tk. Marble name 

plate 
Cum. 1.00 5000.00 5000.00 

 

 Market rate      

 Amount    1304322.28  

 Say    1304000.00  

 Amount In Words : Thirteen lakh four thousand only.  

 
 
 
 
 

 



Name Of Work :- De-Silting of Village Pond       

Name Of Project :-Jal Sanchay DCM- Jhagadia       

Measurement Sheet 

Sr. No. Particular No. L B D Qty. Remarks 

1 Excavation of All Types of Soil,soft       

 In Soil &Soft murrum       

 Top Width 1 145.00 45.00  6525.00  

 Bottom Width 1 140.00 41.00  5740  

     Total Area 12265  

     Avg.Area 6132.50  

 Total    2.00 12265.00 cum 

 Excavation for Out let Repairing In Soil 

&Soft murrum 

      

 Body wall 1 6.00 0.60 1.50 5.40  

 Sidewall 2 9.50 0.60 1.50 17.10  

      12287.50 cum 

 

 
2 

Providing and Laying P.C.C.M-100 (1:3:6 

nominal mix by volume ) in foundation and 

elsewhere, using trap metal max. 40 mm 

size, including formwork, if any 

consolidating, finishing and curing 

complete. ( cement consumption 4.24 bag 
/cum ) 

      

 Outlet repairning       

 Body wall 1 6.00 0.30 0.10 0.18  

 Sidewall 2 9.50 0.30 0.10 0.57  

      0.75 cum 

 
 
 

 
3 

Providing and constructing plumb concrete 

masonry with 50% pcc 1:3:6 & 50% trap 

stone for body wall, head wall extension, 

transverse sill, side wall and wing wall 

including form work ,scaffolding, stones 

used in plumb concrete shall be of trap 

stone quality, preferable quarry stones 

,including curing etc. complete. (cement 

consumption 2.12 bags/m3 of plumb 
concrete) 

      

 For Inlet construction work       

 Sitewall 2 9.50 0.90 2.70 46.170  

      46.17 cum 

 
 

 
4 

Providing and laying PLAIN CEMENT 

CONCRETE M-200 (1:2:4 nominal mix by 

volume, by using 53 grade cement ) in bed- 

blocks, coping, and elsewhere, using trap 

metal max. 40 mm size, including formwork, 

if any, consolidating, finishing and curing 

complete. (cement consumption 6.00 

bag/m3) 

      

 Outlet repairning       

 Body wall 1 6.00 0.15 2.20 1.98  

 Head wall 2 9.50 0.10 2.70 5.13  

      7.11 cum 

5 
Providing & fixing 300 mm*230 mm*25 mm 

tk. Marble name plate 
1 1.00 1 

 
1 Nos 

 



  

 

 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
140.00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
41.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
145 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
.00 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2
.0

0
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 

 



 


